
U8 & U10 Field and Coach Information

U8 Field Locations

COMMUNITY FIELD NAME LOCATION

Hillhurst Sunnyside HSCA 1 1320 5 Avenue NW

Hounsfield Heights Briar Hill HHBH 1 (Green Field) Green Park, 12th Avenue & 22 St. NW

University Heights University Heights Field 3035 Utah Dr NW

University Heights Field 3035 Utah Dr NW

St. Andrew’s Heights St. Andrew’s Heights 1 Rundle College Elementary (2634 - 12th Avenue NW Calgary AB T2N 1K6) - 
S5STA04-STA539

St. Andrew’s Heights 2 Rundle College Elementary (2634 - 12th Avenue NW Calgary AB T2N 1K6) - 

Parkdale Parkdale 1 3512 5 Ave NW

Parkdale 2 3512 5 Ave NW

Montgomery Montgomery Field One 5003 - 16 Avenue NW

West Hillhurst WHCA 1 1940 6th Ave NW
WHCA 2 1940 6th Ave NW
WHCA 3 1940 6th Ave NW
WHCA 4 1940 6th Ave NW



U10 Field Locations

COMMUNITY FIELD NAME LOCATION

Hillhurst Sunnyside HSCA 1 1320 5 Avenue NW

Hounsfield Heights Briar Hill Maritime Reunion
(for HHBH Girls 1 - Alan)

2422 – 5th Ave NW

Madeleine d’Houlet
(for HHBH Girls 2 - Dale)

108 – 22nd Street NW

St. Andrews Heights (for HHBH 
Boys)

2634 - 12th Avenue NW Calgary AB T2N 1K6)

Brentwood Brentwood Elementary 1231 Northmount Dr NW
Sir Winston Churchill High 
School

5220 Northland Dr NW

Rosedale Rosedale Elementary School 905 13 Ave NW, Calgary, AB

TriWood TriWood Field One 2244 Chicoutimi Dr NW

University Heights University Heights Field 3035 Utah Dr NW

Mount Pleasant Mount Pleasant Ecole Rose 
Sauvage 1

2512 4 St NW  

Mount Pleasant Ecole Rose 
Sauvage 2

2512 4 St NW  

West Hillhurst WHCA North 1940 6th Ave NW
Bridgeland Bridgeland 917 Centre Ave NE



U8 Coach Information by Community

COMMUNITY Team Coach E-mail Number

Hillhurst Sunnyside HSCA 1 Curtis Cook ccook@vestaenergy.com

HSCA 2 Brad LeDrew
Andy

bradl@triumphepcm.com
Shandy2@shaw.ca

HSCA 3 Kevin McLauglin
Kevin Schouten

kmclaugh@ucalgary.ca
kevros@shaw.ca

HSCA 4 Roger Waterhouse waterhouseroger@yahoo.co.uk

Hounsfield Heights Briar Hill HHBH1 Murray Desrosiers
Rob Ursell

sdesros@shaw.ca
Ursells@telus.net

4032536494
403-651-3432

HHBH2 Michelle LeGrandeur
Tony Giantomaso

mlegrandeur@hotmail.com
tgiantomaso@gmail.com

403 284-4866
403-966-8496

HHBH3 Lucas Ramage lucasramage@gmail.com 403-850-2561
University Heights UH 1 Kevin Berwick kberwick@shaw.ca 403-210-2619

UH 2 Daralee Gilbertson dgilbertson02@gmail.com 403-999-4222

St. Andrew’s Heights SH 1 Marc Poulin poulin@ucalgary.ca (403) 869-8372

Parkdale PD1 Alana Kraft
Stephanie Raugust

alkraft@telus.net 
stephanie_raugust@nexeninc.com

PD2 Brent Bordyniuk
Henlei Akmam

bordy11@shaw.ca
hakmam@talisman-energy.com

PD3 Mike Libin
Mark van Engelen

maddoglibin@shaw.ca
mark_marije@hotmail.com 

PD4 Denis Hrstic
Lindsay Stewart

denis@myhomeagent.ca
 lslindsaystewart9@gmail.com

Montgomery MG 1 Dan Dornan
 Kathy Taylor

ddornan@telus.net
kathy_scott@yahoo.com

West Hillhurst WHCA
Grey

Byron Bill
Hamish MacAulay
Sandy Connery

byronbill@shaw.ca
buzzangus@gmail.com
sconnery@canadianfootwear.com

403-263-7775
587-352-9272
403-283-8933

WHCA
Orange

Ken Alanen
Troy Rose
Mark Ewanishin

Tle_elliot@yahoo.ca
Heatha1@hotmail.com
heyujed@telusplanet.net

403-452-8784
403-620-6769
403-817-1602

WHCA
White

Ilhham Isgandarov
Nicholas Hagen

Kaunas_ok@yahoo.com
nickhagen@shaw.ca

403-670-9909
403-455-4948
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Janet Zajdlik janetzajdlik@hotmail.com 403-269-9834
WHCA
Maroo
n

Lance Mierendorf
Julie Parchewsky
Treena Roos

Ram126@shaw.ca
jparchewsky@me.com
Richard.treena@gmail.com

403-690-9633
403-608-9598
403-202-2981

U10 Coach Information by Community

COMMUNITY Team Coach E-mail Number

Hillhurst Sunnyside HSCA Mixed 1 Daryl Drainville daryldrainville@gmail.com

HSCA Mixed 2 Marty Johnson nancmart@shaw.ca

mailto:nancmart@shaw.ca
mailto:daryldrainville@gmail.com
mailto:Richard.treena@gmail.com
mailto:jparchewsky@me.com
mailto:Ram126@shaw.ca
mailto:janetzajdlik@hotmail.com


HSCA Girls 1 Laura Clarke-Brubacher lakelovingirl@shaw.ca

Hounsfield Heights Briar 
Hill

HHBH Boys 1 Gary Perfect gperfects5@shaw.ca

HHBH Girls 1 Allan de Paiva
Carson Ackroyd

allandepaiva7@gmail.com
carson.ackroyd@atco.com

HHBH Girls 2 Dale Risling dale.risling@gov.ab.ca

Brentwood Brentwood Mixed 1 Slaven Tustonic slaventustonic@hotmail.com 403-338-1852
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Brentwood Mixed 2 Andrew Moreau
Stovel Ferguson

moreaua@mac.com
stovelferguson@gmail.com

403-836-3739
403-289-9294

Brentwood Girls 1 Lisa Florence
Graham Matheos
Dave Friesen

petelisa@telusplanet.net
gmatheos@northernhillsphysio.com
dfriesen@valard.com

403-230-3876
403-289-5945
403-284-0606

Rosedale Rosedale Boys 1 Jerrod Hoskins jered@prime-solutions.ca 403-612-0077

Rosedale Girls 1 Anna Strasser astrasser9@gmail.com 403-277-8500

TriWood TriWood Mixed 1 Alan Moore mintinsaltillo@hotmail.com 403.862.1855
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TriWood Girls 1 Karen MacMillan
Andy Williams

kurtiskaren@shaw.ca
shanmoel@shaw.ca

403.922.3010
403.289.0489

University Heights UH Mixed 1 John Mcgregor mcgregoranalytics@shaw.ca 403-283-9774

Mount Pleasant MP Boys 1 Dan MacLean macbeer@shaw.ca 403-764-4997

MP Boys 2 Tim Collins mintycollinszoo@shaw.ca 403-592-0190

MP Girls 1 Arnie Brownlees abrownlees@telus.net 403-277-1469
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MP Girls 2 David Mohr davidm@dmmlaw.ca 403-809-8743

Parkdale Parkdale  1 Darryl Wiebe
David Keegan 

darrellwiebe@gmail.com
dkeegan@ucalgary.ca

Banff Trail Banff Trail Mixed 1 Nurgul Rodriguez
John Rhodes
Scott Lambert

nurgulrb@gmail.com
john.rhodes@huskyenergy.com
tinascot@telusplanet.net

403-289-2262
403-202-4762
403-282-6758

West Hillhurst WHCA 1 Nicole Kerker
Marija Bicanic

nickisue@telusplanet.net
mbicanic@telusplanet.net

403-229-1766
403-270-0915

Bridgeland Bridgeland Paul Bazay  
Greg Stewart
Kelly Mac Auley
Barb Bullock

paul@sajakfarki.com
greg.stewart@calgary.ca
kellym@shaw.ca
barbiebullock2000@yahoo.ca

403.612.0458 
403.801.4176
403.460.9499
403.369.7803
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